acquisition, utility relocation, drainage, traffic control, lighting and approach improvements, to be 

completed with or without the use of other funds.  

TOTAL: $1,500,000 

The above was modified by the following Proposition approved at an election held 

August 14, 2007: 

Shall the City of Yukon, Oklahoma authorize the use of Eight Hundred Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($855,000) of surplus general obligation bond funds from 

construction of the new 11th Street Bridge across the North Canadian River, 

approved by vote of the people on December 9, 2003, for completion of an upflow 

clarifier for the Yukon Wastewater Plant, with funding for such upflow clarifier

[...]

up-flow clarifier for the Yukon Wastewater Treatment Plant, to be owned exclusively by said City, 

to be completed with or without the use of other funds.  

TOTAL: $1,000,000 

The above was modified by the following Proposition approved at an election held 

August 14, 2007: 

Shall the City of Yukon, Oklahoma authorize the use of Eight Hundred Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($855,000) of surplus general obligation bond funds from 

construction of the new 11th Street Bridge across the North Canadian River, 

approved by vote of the people on December 9, 2003, for completion of an upflow 

clarifier for the Yukon Wastewater Plant, with funding for such upflow clarifier